503294354 05/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3340972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMMERCROFT LIMITED	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBIK'S BRAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	7 LAMBTON PLACE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W11 2SH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D604370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036846885

Email: mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 115 NORTH HENRY STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7224/DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY J. BREINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary J. Breiner/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSummercroftToRubik#page1.tif

PATENT 503294354 REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT OF US DESIGN PATENT AND COMMUNITY DESIGN REGISTRATION

In consideration of One Pound (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor

Summercroft Limited

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Rubik's Brand Limited

a corporation organised under UK law of 7 Lambton Place, London W11 2SH, United Kingdom its successors, assigns and legal representatives

 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to Patent Number D604370 S dated 17th November 2009 entitled THREE-DIMENSIONAL PUZZLE and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States,

and

the entire right and title to Community Registered Design 001050025-0001.

When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the Assignor.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor on 1

SUMMERCROFT LIMITED

By Michael Warshaw

its: Director - Duly authorised

The Assignee duly accepts and agrees this assignment of the rights in US Patent D604370 S and Community Registered Design No 001050025-0001.

Signed on behalf of the Assignee on 4 August 2014

RUBIK'S BRAND LIMITED

its: Director - duly authorised

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 035573 FRAME: 0654